ATTORNEYS

10: West Main Direct Post Office Bould's Frenkfort KY 40002 16:4 1500: 223-347-1532: 113-494-153 www.stitet.com

pro 0 3 2204

February 3, 2004

Thomas M. Dorman
Executive Director
Public Service Commission of Kentucky
211 Sower Boulevard
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Mark R. Overstreet (502) 209-1219 (502) 223-4387 FAX moverstreet@stites.com

RE: Application of ALLTEL Communications, Inc., P.S.C. Case No. 2004-00023

(Cannonsburg Site)

Dear Mr. Dorman:

Enclosed please find a copy of the letter I received from Mr. Harper today indicating he "no longer ... [has] any concerns about the this location proposed for the tower."

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely yours,

STITES & HARBISON F

Mark R. Overstreet

Enclosure

cc: James R. Harper

TH018:0TH10:10490:1:FRANKFORT

STITES& HARBISON PLLC

FEB 0 3 2004

1-30-04

STITES West Main Street

Frankfort KY 40602-0634 [502] 223-3477 [502] 223-4/24 Fax

www.stites.com

nigrosed for the ton January 28, 2004

James R. Harper

10297 Midland Trail Road Ashland, Kentucky 41102 Mark R. Overstreet (502) 209-1219 (502) 223-4387 FAX movers tree @ stites.com

RE: Application of ALLTEL Communications, Inc. (P.S.C. Case No. 2004-00023)

Dear Mr. Harper:

I received today your letter of January 27, 2004. To assist you in fixing the proposed location of the tower I am enclosing a copy of a plat that will be filed later this week along with the application. As shown on the plat, the tower will be located on property owned by Whayne Supply Company and across U.S. 60 from your property. From the plat, it appears the southwestern (closest) boundary of your property is located approximately 2,000 feet from the tower.

I trust this answers all of your questions and will aid you in deciding not to intervene. If you do decide to intervene, you must file a notice of your intent to do so with the Public Service Commission. Your letter to me is not sufficient, although I am forwarding a copy of it, along with a copy of this letter, to the Commission. Its address is:

Public Service Commission of Kentucky 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any further questions about the site.

Sincerely yours,

cc: Thomas M. Dorman, Executive Director, Public Service Commission of Kentucky

TH018:0TH10:10472:1:FRANKFORT